FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

0	1 0	2842047	January 21 AN 1-21			
`		/	OPR/FINANCE			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	TO: The Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
	X New	X Assignment	License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year			
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
	'Reel # Frame #	Other				
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Name NAKAMICHI CORPORATION		Month Day Yest 09/08/04			
	Formerly NAKAMICHI RESEARCH, INC					
İ	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association			
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
	Name TWD INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED					
	TWO INCOMPANY, SIMILED					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of		•			
	Address (line 1) P.O. Box 957					
	Address (line 2) Offshore Incorporati	on Contro				
	Address					
	City	Tortola State/Country	Br. Vgn Island			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	X Corporation Association	•	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	OR DOTOTOL VINCE	document from Assignment.)			
		OFFICE USE ONLY				
/55/500	4 ECDOPER 00000013 1662936	orrion von villet	8453.5859			
FC:852 FC:852	40.40.55	•				
: ru :03 6	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to b	concorded Including time for envisation the document and			
gethering the deta needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washing O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0461-0027), Washington, D.C. 20003. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS						
	ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet(s)	information to:			

TRADEMARK

RÉEL: 003049 FRAME: 0614

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name {	MOONRAY KOJIMA					
Address (line 1)	BOX 627					
Address (line 2)	Williamstown, MA 012	267				
Address (line 3)			,,			
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (413)458-2880						
Name [MOONRAY KOJIMA					
Address (line 1)	Box 627					
Address (tine 2)	Williamstown, MA 0126	7				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)		•				
Page s	Enter the total number of pages of t	he attached conveyance document	# 1			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
<u></u>		1,662,936 1,254,37	73 2,252,947			
		2.492.821 1.324.18	18.			
		990,038 1.958.82	25			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7						
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	280.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 11-1500						
	Authorizat	ilon to charge additional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 'éttached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as 'Indicated herein.						
MOONRAY	KOJIMA //	/2M	7/17/04			
	of Person Signing	Signedure	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0615

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commorce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying particular	les attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name NAKAMICHI CORPORATION	09/08/04				
Formerly NAKAMICHI RESEARCH , INC					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association				
Other					
X Citizenship State of incorporation/Organization JAPAN					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name TWD INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, LIMITED					
DBAAKATA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. BOX 957					
Address (Nne 2) Offshore Incorporation Centre					
Address (line 3) Road Town Tortola	Br. Vgn. Island				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
(Designation)	itative should be attached ition must be a separate it from the Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization British Virgin Island					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Régistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
1,662,936					
2,492,821					
990,038					
1,254,373					
1,958,825					
2,252,947					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0616

T R A D E M A R K A S S I G N M E N T

ASSIGNOR AND ADDRESS: NAKAMICHI CORPORATION, previously NAKAMICHI RESEARCH, INC, A Japan Corporation, having the address 23-3, Higashi, 2-Chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

ASSIGNEE AND ADDRESS: TWD INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, LIMITED, a corporation of the British Virgin Island, having the address P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporation Centre, Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Island

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS: (1) 1,662,936; (2) 2,492,821; (3) 990,038;

(4) 1,254,373; (5) 1,324,188; (6) 1,958,825

(7) 2,252,947

WHEREAS Assignor is owner of said Assigned Trademarks;

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Assigned Trademarks together with the good will of the business with which said Assigned Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by said Assigned Trademarks and any and all registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT for and in consideration of the Sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns onto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Trademarks, including those specifically hereinbefore identifed, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Assigned Trademarks is used and which is symbolized thereby.

Dated: Sept. 8, 2004

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

NAKAMICHI CORPORATION, previously named NAKAMICHI RESEARCH, INC (Assignor)

(signed)

(Name) Takeshi NAKAMICHI

(Title) President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0617